
File Name : kmta.20260306.004160.fits # 1 / 36 #

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name : begin

RA : 04:57:43.300

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 30

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:57:43 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:03:20 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004161.fits # 2 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 04:59:05.530

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 04:59:05 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:04:55 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004162.fits # 3 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 05:00:17.730

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 05:00:17 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:06:06 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004163.fits # 4 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 05:01:27.720

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 05:01:27 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:07:16 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004164.fits # 5 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 05:02:37.910

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 05:02:37 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:08:26 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004165.fits # 6 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 05:03:46.900

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 05:03:46 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T08:09:36 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.54e+03 1.56e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.63e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004166.fits # 7 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cjb

RA : 06:41:01.190

DEC : -00:21:04.50

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.17

Sidereal Time : 06:33:34 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:38:54 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.97e+03 2.01e+03 2.05e+03 2.09e+03 2.13e+03 2.17e+03 2.21e+03 2.25e+03 2.29e+03 2.33e+03 2.37e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004167.fits # 8 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cjb

RA : 06:41:01.190

DEC : -00:21:04.40

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.16

Sidereal Time : 06:35:31 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:40:51 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.62e+03 1.65e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.76e+03 1.79e+03 1.82e+03 1.85e+03 1.87e+03 1.9e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004168.fits # 9 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC210922Aa

RA : 04:03:08.280

DEC : -04:17:11.70

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.41

Sidereal Time : 06:37:52 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:43:12 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.04e+03 2.07e+03 2.11e+03 2.15e+03 2.19e+03 2.23e+03 2.27e+03 2.3e+03 2.34e+03 2.38e+03 2.42e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004169.fits # 10 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC210922Ab

RA : 04:02:42.120

DEC : -04:04:23.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.42

Sidereal Time : 06:39:48 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:45:22 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.04e+03 2.08e+03 2.12e+03 2.16e+03 2.2e+03 2.24e+03 2.28e+03 2.32e+03 2.35e+03 2.39e+03 2.43e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004170.fits # 11 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : EDFSa ne

RA : 04:01:27.910

DEC : -48:15:30.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.21

Sidereal Time : 06:42:21 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:47:40 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.93e+03 1.97e+03 2e+03 2.04e+03 2.07e+03 2.11e+03 2.14e+03 2.18e+03 2.21e+03 2.24e+03 2.28e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004171.fits # 12 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : EDFSa nw

RA : 03:49:18.710

DEC : -48:15:30.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.25

Sidereal Time : 06:44:18 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:49:50 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.95e+03 1.98e+03 2.02e+03 2.05e+03 2.08e+03 2.12e+03 2.15e+03 2.19e+03 2.22e+03 2.26e+03 2.29e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004172.fits # 13 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : EDFSa se

RA : 04:01:27.920

DEC : -50:14:30.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.23

Sidereal Time : 06:46:28 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:52:00 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.93e+03 1.97e+03 2e+03 2.04e+03 2.07e+03 2.1e+03 2.14e+03 2.17e+03 2.21e+03 2.24e+03 2.28e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004173.fits # 14 / 36 #

Project ID : TMT

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : EDFSa sw

RA : 03:49:18.690

DEC : -50:14:30.70

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.27

Sidereal Time : 06:48:39 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:54:11 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2e+03 2.03e+03 2.07e+03 2.1e+03 2.14e+03 2.17e+03 2.21e+03 2.24e+03 2.28e+03 2.31e+03 2.35e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004174.fits # 15 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cxoC-SS2603060955-hyNHS

RA : 05:11:23.000

DEC : +00:38:47.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.29

Sidereal Time : 06:51:42 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:57:00 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.67e+03 1.69e+03 1.72e+03 1.75e+03 1.77e+03 1.8e+03 1.83e+03 1.85e+03 1.88e+03 1.91e+03 1.94e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004175.fits # 16 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : gaia18cxoC-SS2603060955-qLmkH

RA : 05:11:23.010

DEC : +00:38:47.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.30

Sidereal Time : 06:53:38 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T09:59:10 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

1.99e+03 2.02e+03 2.06e+03 2.1e+03 2.14e+03 2.18e+03 2.21e+03 2.25e+03 2.29e+03 2.33e+03 2.36e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004176.fits # 17 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 5 aC-SS2603060955-IofMJ

RA : 04:50:44.010

DEC : -01:36:03.70

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.33

Sidereal Time : 06:55:48 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:01:19 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.01e+03 2.05e+03 2.08e+03 2.12e+03 2.16e+03 2.2e+03 2.24e+03 2.27e+03 2.31e+03 2.35e+03 2.39e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004177.fits # 18 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 6 aC-SS2603060955-nlrgL

RA : 04:42:03.000

DEC : -01:36:03.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.37

Sidereal Time : 06:57:57 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:03:27 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.02e+03 2.06e+03 2.1e+03 2.14e+03 2.17e+03 2.21e+03 2.25e+03 2.29e+03 2.32e+03 2.36e+03 2.4e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004178.fits # 19 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 7 aC-SS2603060955-ywwEg

RA : 04:33:22.000

DEC : -01:36:03.70

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.42

Sidereal Time : 07:00:07 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:05:37 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.05e+03 2.09e+03 2.13e+03 2.17e+03 2.21e+03 2.25e+03 2.29e+03 2.33e+03 2.37e+03 2.41e+03 2.44e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004179.fits # 20 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 4 aC-SS2603060955-OVTvP

RA : 04:51:10.010

DEC : -01:43:59.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.35

Sidereal Time : 07:02:17 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:07:34 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.03e+03 2.07e+03 2.11e+03 2.15e+03 2.19e+03 2.23e+03 2.27e+03 2.31e+03 2.35e+03 2.39e+03 2.43e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004180.fits # 21 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 8 aC-SS2603060955-IzXnh

RA : 04:24:41.010

DEC : -01:36:03.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.48

Sidereal Time : 07:04:15 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:09:44 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.21e+03 2.26e+03 2.31e+03 2.36e+03 2.4e+03 2.45e+03 2.5e+03 2.55e+03 2.6e+03 2.64e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004181.fits # 22 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 3 aC-SS2603060955-FmJVY

RA : 04:42:20.010

DEC : -01:43:59.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.40

Sidereal Time : 07:06:25 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:11:53 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.34e+03 2.41e+03 2.49e+03 2.56e+03 2.63e+03 2.7e+03 2.77e+03 2.84e+03 2.91e+03 2.98e+03 3.05e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004182.fits # 23 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 2 aC-SS2603060955-qwswt

RA : 04:33:30.000

DEC : -01:43:59.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.45

Sidereal Time : 07:08:34 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:14:03 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.17e+03 2.22e+03 2.27e+03 2.32e+03 2.36e+03 2.41e+03 2.46e+03 2.51e+03 2.55e+03 2.6e+03 2.65e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004183.fits # 24 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : ZTF8 1 aC-SS2603060955-lhwtW

RA : 04:24:41.000

DEC : -01:43:59.80

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.51

Sidereal Time : 07:10:47 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:16:16 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.23e+03 2.28e+03 2.32e+03 2.37e+03 2.41e+03 2.46e+03 2.5e+03 2.55e+03 2.59e+03 2.64e+03 2.68e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004184.fits # 25 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC170321cC-SS2603060955-zYjRW

RA : 06:32:59.040

DEC : -00:59:39.10

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.17

Sidereal Time : 07:13:08 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:18:24 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.11e+03 2.15e+03 2.2e+03 2.25e+03 2.3e+03 2.35e+03 2.39e+03 2.44e+03 2.49e+03 2.54e+03 2.59e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004185.fits # 26 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC170321bC-SS2603060955-IVMOO

RA : 06:33:26.020

DEC : -01:00:30.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.17

Sidereal Time : 07:15:08 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:20:35 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.17e+03 2.22e+03 2.26e+03 2.31e+03 2.35e+03 2.4e+03 2.44e+03 2.49e+03 2.53e+03 2.58e+03 2.62e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004186.fits # 27 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC200926AbC-SS2603060955-YGhPE

RA : 06:25:37.010

DEC : -00:16:54.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.19

Sidereal Time : 07:17:17 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:22:45 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.37e+03 2.42e+03 2.47e+03 2.52e+03 2.57e+03 2.62e+03 2.67e+03 2.72e+03 2.77e+03 2.82e+03 2.87e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004187.fits # 28 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC200926AaC-SS2603060955-JSSch

RA : 06:26:03.010

DEC : -00:17:45.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.19

Sidereal Time : 07:19:29 Image Issue : C

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:24:55 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.68e+03 2.73e+03 2.79e+03 2.84e+03 2.9e+03 2.95e+03 3.01e+03 3.06e+03 3.12e+03 3.17e+03 3.23e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004188.fits # 29 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC201114 2C-SS2603060955-fHGvy

RA : 06:57:03.010

DEC : +00:23:52.00

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.18

Sidereal Time : 07:22:28 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:27:41 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.24e+03 2.28e+03 2.33e+03 2.37e+03 2.42e+03 2.46e+03 2.5e+03 2.55e+03 2.59e+03 2.64e+03 2.68e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004189.fits # 30 / 36 #

Project ID : LSST

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name : IC201114 1C-SS2603060955-uZPZd

RA : 07:04:57.010

DEC : +00:23:51.90

Exposure Time : 60

Airmass : 1.18

Sidereal Time : 07:24:25 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : I CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T10:29:51 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.0

2.27e+03 2.32e+03 2.36e+03 2.4e+03 2.44e+03 2.48e+03 2.53e+03 2.57e+03 2.61e+03 2.65e+03 2.69e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004190.fits # 31 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 14:36:07.860

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:36:07 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:40:10 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.55e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004191.fits # 32 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 14:37:04.820

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:37:04 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:41:19 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.54e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004192.fits # 33 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 14:38:14.010

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:38:14 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:42:28 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.54e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004193.fits # 34 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 14:39:23.200

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:39:23 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:43:37 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.54e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004194.fits # 35 / 36 #

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name : bias

RA : 14:40:33.390

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 0

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:40:33 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:44:47 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.54e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03



File Name : kmta.20260306.004195.fits # 36 / 36 #

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK

Object Name : end

RA : 14:41:43.580

DEC : -31:06:02.60

Exposure Time : 30

Airmass : 1.00

Sidereal Time : 14:41:43 Image Issue : —-

Filter ID : V CHIP : —-

Observation Date : 2026-03-06T17:45:57 Weather : 6

CCD Temperature : -273.15 Moon Effect : 0.1

1.54e+03 1.57e+03 1.59e+03 1.61e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.71e+03 1.73e+03 1.75e+03 1.78e+03


